#### 504888710 04/27/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4935451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARNE ANDERSSON	06/01/2016
BINCHENG JIANG	06/01/2016
STAFFAN LUNDGREN	10/13/2016
BENGT JOHANSSON	04/18/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLVO TRUCK CORPORATION
Street Address:	C/O VOLVO BUSINESS SERVICE AB, AVD 501842 ARHK
City:	405 08 GÖTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15106187

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)299-0036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-299-0953

Email: HARRY@WRB-IP.COM **Correspondent Name:** HAROLD R. BROWN Address Line 1: 801 N. PITT STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 123** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000009-931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD R. BROWN III
SIGNATURE:	/HAROLD R. BROWN III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=000009931ASS#page1.tif source=000009931ASS#page2.tif source=000009931ASS#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045652 FRAME: 0359** 504888710

source=000009931ASS#page4.tif source=000009931ASS#page5.tif source=000009931ASS#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045652 FRAME: 0360

Application	No.		
Attorney's	Doc	ket No.	000009-931

# ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

This Assignment, by

- a. Arne ANDERSSON, Axel Engdahls väg 17 S-435 42 Mölnlycke, SE
- b. Bincheng JIANG, Viktor Rydbergsgatan 48, Room 439 S-412 81 Göteborg, SE
- c. Staffan LUNDGREN, Skridskovägen 10 S-430 63 Hindås, SE
- d. Staffan JOHANSSON, Kapellgatan 6 S-411 33 Göteborg, SE
- e. Bengt JOHANSSON, Markaskälsvägen 5 S-226 47 Lund, SE

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the Unite	ed States, which is a
(1) provisional application	
a bearing Application No	and filed on
b to be filed herewith; or	
(2) X non-provisional application	
a bearing Application No	and filed on
b. X having an oath or declaration executo filing of application;	uted on even date herewith prior
c having an oath or declaration execute Assignment: and	ed on a different date than this

WHEREAS, Volvo Truck Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at c/o Volvo Business Service AB, Avd 501842 ARHK, 405 08 Göteborg Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other

Page 1 of 3

<b>Application</b>	No.			
		No.	000009-93	1

countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of WRB-IP L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

Application No.		
Attorney's Doc	ket No.	000009-931

DATE June 1, 2016	Arne ANDERSSON
DATE	Bincheng JIANG
DATE	Staffan LUNDGREN
DATE	Staffan JOHANSSON
DATE	Bengt JOHANSSON

Application No	•	
Attorney's Do		000009-931

DATE	Arne ANDERSSON
DATE 2016.06.01	Bincheng Jiang Bincheng JIANG
DATE	Staffan LUNDGREN
DATE	Staffan JOHANSSON
DATE	Penet IOHANSSON

Application No.	
Attorney's Docket No.	000009-931

DATE	Arne ANDERSSON
DATE	Bincheng JIANG
DATE 2016-18-13	Staffari LUNDGREN
DATE	Staffan JOHANSSON
DATE	Bengt JOHANSSON

<b>Application</b>	No	
		000009-931

DATE	Arne ANDERSSON
DATE	Bincheng JIANG
DATE	Staffan LUNDGREN
DATE	Staffan JOHANSSON
DATE 20180418	Bengt JOHANSSON

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 045652 FRAME: 0366